

Jarrell City Council Chambers 161 Town Center Blvd, Jarrell, Texas 76537

Tuesday August 22, 2016 at 7:05 pm

# **AGENDA**

Mayor Larry Bush Alderman Place 1, Dillon Ischy Alderman Place 2, Roger Wenzel Mayor Pro-tem Place 3, Troy Bradshaw Alderwoman Place 4, Rusty Bryson Alderwoman Place 5, Ruth Dotson

#### 1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER

## 2. REGULAR AGENDA ITEMS

**2.1** Consideration and possible action regarding a variance application for Margarito Espinoza on the property located at 1601 CR 305 Lots 4 and 5.

## 3. ADJOURNMENT

### **CERTIFICATION**

I certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the City of Jarrell City Council was posted on the city's website at <a href="https://www.cityofjarrell.com">www.cityofjarrell.com</a> and on the Bulletin Board located at Jarrell City Hall - 161 Town Center Blvd, Jarrell, Texas 76537 pursuant to Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code.

Posted on Wyust 16, 2017 at 2.05 am pm	Approved for posting by:
City of Jarrell, Texas	Re
Posted by: Melissa L. Perry, City Secretary	Mel Yantis, City Manger

This meeting will be conducted pursuant to the Texas Government Code Section 551.001 et seq. At any time during the meeting the Planning & Zoning Commission reserves the right to adjourn into executive session on any of the above posted agenda items in accordance with the sections 551.071 [litigation and certain consultation with attorney], 551.072 [deliberations about real property], 551.073 [deliberations about gifts and donations to city], 551.074 [deliberations on certain personnel matters] or 551.076 [deliberations about deployment/ implementation of security personnel or devices] and 551.086 [Economic Development). The City of Jarrell is committed to compliance with the American with Disabilities Act. Reasonable modifications and equal access to communications will be provided upon request. Please call the City Secretary at 512/746-4593 for assistance.

I, Melissa L. Perry certify that the above Agenda of the Jarrell Planning & Zoning Commission was removed from the Bulletin Board located at Jarrell City Hall; 161 Town Center Blvd. in Jarrell, Texas on:

Removed on,, 2017 at City of Jarrell, Texas	am/pm	
City of jurious rosus	Removed by: Melissa L. Perry, City Secretary	4.